

DATE OF FIRE.	Class of Buildings: Wood, Brick or Stone.	How occupied: Dwelling, Store, what kind? Manufactory, what kind?	NAME OF OWNER.	NAME OF OCCUPANT.	BUILDING.			
					Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.
May 7/95	Wooden	Dwelling house & barn	A. E. Mc Guire	A. E. Mc Guire	2550	2550	\$1700 =	\$1700 =
June 13/95	Wood	Wood Working Shop	John Nelson	John Nelson	\$1500	totally destroyed	\$500 =	\$500 =
Oct 15/95	Wood	Dwelling	W. H. Wymann	W. H. Wymann	\$4900	totally destroyed	\$3500 =	\$3500 =
July 13/96	Wood	Plate House	R. C. Howard	D. Shuckfield	\$1000	totally destroyed	\$750 =	\$750 =
Feb 26/96	Wood	Dwelling	Theodor Schandler	Theodor Schandler	\$2200	totally destroyed	\$1300 =	\$1300 =
Feb 26/96	Wood	Carriage Shop	Hoyt & Page	Hoyt & Page	\$1000	Total loss	\$500 =	\$500 =
Apr. 21/96	Wood	Dwelling house & barn	Fred J. Munzer	Fred J. Munzer	\$1200	Total loss	\$1000 =	\$1000 =
Jan 24/96	Wood	Dwelling house and barn	Mrs. Rutha Foster	Mrs. Rutha Foster	\$1500	Total loss	\$1000 =	\$1000 =
Nov. 6/96	Wood	Dwelling house and barn	Caroline E. Knowles	Caroline E. Knowles & family	\$1000	Total loss	\$700 =	Not paid

Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.	Total or Partial Loss.	CAUSE OF FIRE.	REMARKS.
\$2200	\$1900	\$760 =	\$500 =	partial	Forest fire	(Sometimes supposed to be a spark from the furnace that caught in sandblast and dried due for
\$4000	totally destroyed	\$1500 =	\$1500 =	Total	Defective chimney	These buildings were all joined together the fire started on the barn between 5 & 6 o'clock in the morning. Fire men were doing chow feeding
\$2800	Estimated	\$2700 =	\$2800 =	Partial	Defective chimney	the fire started on the barn between 5 & 6 o'clock in the morning. Fire men were doing chow feeding
\$1500	Total loss	\$2800 =	\$1500 =	Total	Defective chimney	to have caught from the use of the lantern
\$400	\$325	\$200 =	\$200 =	partial	Chimney	think the fire was caused by a defective flue as the roof was on fire when first discovered
\$800	Total loss	\$600 =	\$465 =	Total loss	Unknown	
\$600	Total loss	\$400 =	\$342 =	Total loss	Chimney	The fire was first discovered breaking through the roof of the barn supposed to have caught from a defective flue in the chimney
\$335 =	\$185 =	\$500 =	\$80 =	partial loss	Chimney	fire was first discovered on the roof of barn supposed to have been caused by a spark from the chimney
about 1740	\$725	\$1175 =	Not paid	Partial loss	Chimney	By breaking a kerosene lantern in the barn near hay mow

DATE OF FIRE.	Class of Buildings: Wood, Brick or Stone.	How occupied: Dwelling, Store, what kind? Manufactory, what kind?	NAME OF OWNER.	NAME OF OCCUPANT.	BUILDING.				CONTENTS.				Total or Partial Loss.	CAUSE OF FIRE.	REMARKS.
					Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.	Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.			
Oct 24/92	Wood	Dwelling house	Geo W. Graves	Geo W. Graves & Family	\$7,000	total loss	\$650	Not paid	\$600	total loss	\$450	Not pd.	total loss	Mrs. Graves & family went to Van Buren - started at 10 o'clock in the morning & the 3rd met. came back 8 o'clock the 5th met. and found the buildings burned - supposed to be the work of an incendiary	
Nov 24/92	Wood	Dwelling house Shed & barn & P.O. house	W. L. Harris	W. L. Harris & family	\$4500	\$3800	\$2500	Not paid	\$2940	\$2555	\$900	Not paid	Partial loss	Chimney burned out and the fire caught in the attic - supposed to be a defect in the flue - The fire was breaking through the roof when first discovered.	
Dec 25/92	Wood	Dwelling house	Blas P. Allen	Barnet S. Klein and family	\$1000	\$500	\$600	Not paid	\$400	\$150	None	None	partial	Caused by chimney burning out - supposed to have been a defect in flue	
Jan 9/97	Wood	Shanty house	L. S. Foster	L. S. Foster	\$500	total loss	\$300	Not paid	\$100	total loss	None	-	total loss	Supposed to have been the work of an incendiary	
May 7/97	Wood	Dwelling house	Paul B. Michaud	Paul B. Michaud and family	\$350	\$250	\$100	\$250	\$150	\$50	none	none	partial	This fire occurred about 3:30 P.M. and caught in the chamber, no one was in the house at the time except a woman and three small children, the woman says she did not know the house was on fire until the fire broke through the roof and an alarm was raised from the outside, supposed to have been a defect in chimney	

DATE OF FIRE.	Class of Buildings: Wood, Brick or Stone.	How occupied: Dwelling, Store, what kind? Manufactory, what kind?	NAME OF OWNER.	NAME OF OCCUPANT.	BUILDING.			
					Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.
July 22/97	wood	Dwelling	George Parker	George Parker	\$1400.	Total loss	\$1273.	not paid
June 5/97	wood	Hotel	George Merton	Charles G. Perry	6000	none	\$3950	none
July 27/97	wood	dwelling house	G. H. Cleaves	G. H. Cleaves & family	\$500	Total loss	\$400-	not paid
Jan 5/98	wood	store & dwelling	J. E. Pincham	H. H. Spratt	\$900	\$21.	\$500.	\$21.

Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.	Total or Partial Loss.	CAUSE OF FIRE.	REMARKS.
\$225.	\$100.	\$627	not paid.	Partial loss		He has investigated this fire and have come to believe that it was set. The buildings were discovered to be on fire at 6. 8. & 10. o'clock A.M. and each time w. promptly put out, again at about 2 P.M. they were discovered on fire but the fire had got such headway and the buildings were on fire in so many places that it was impossible to put them out. When the buildings were on fire at 8 o'clock one of the men discovered fire in a Bureau in one of the rooms and pulled out the drawer and found a lot of old papers on fire and at the same time there was not any fire anywhere else in the room, also an old sack was found on fire between the Chimney and the roof
2000	Said to be \$40.	1500	40.	partial	Said to have been caused by chimney burning out	
\$150.	about all saved	none	—	small loss	Defective Chimney	
\$1000.	slight	not insured	—	small loss	Chimney burning out	

DATE OF FIRE.	Class of Buildings: Wood, Brick or Stone.	How occupied: Dwelling, Store, what kind? Manufactory, what kind?	NAME OF OWNER.	NAME OF OCCUPANT.	BUILDING.			
					Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.
Mar 24-95 wood	Blasuish shop		Michael McEuler	Michael McEuler	\$400	total loss	\$300	not pd
May 26-95 wood	bulling		Henry Howard	Henry Howard	\$700.	\$77.	\$500.	\$77.
Nov 7-98 wood	Stable		Joel Howard	Mansur Jones	\$150.	total loss	see remarks	not pd
Dec 13-98 wood	Wares & Offices		John Broe,	—	\$7000.	\$60.	\$6500.	\$60.

Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.	Total or Partial Loss.	CAUSE OF FIRE.	REMARKS.
\$400	total loss	\$200	not pd	total	as near as we can learn it was a case of spontaneous combustion, The fire seems to originate near the Drilling machine when there was a large pile of steel & iron cuttings, coal dust &c	
\$500.	\$44.03	\$300.	\$44.03	Partial	Defective Stone pipe	
no contents					as near as we can learn the building was covered with a blanket insurance of \$400. - We do not know how much damage has been awarded for stable	
no contents					The fire was caused by throwing the stub of a lighted cigar into a box containing saw-dust, that was used for a spittoon	

DATE OF FIRE.	Class of Buildings: Wood, Brick or Stone.	How occupied: Dwelling, Store, what kind? Manufacture, what kind?	NAME OF OWNER.	NAME OF OCCUPANT.	BUILDING.			
					Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.
May 23, 99	wood	Dwelling	Joseph Mosher	Joseph Mosher	\$1,200.	\$600.	\$1,500.	not paid
June 19, 99	wood	Engine house	C.P. Railroad Co	C.P. Railroad Co	\$1,000	\$75.		
June 23, 99	wood	Stable	Henry Howard	Henry Howard	\$100.	total loss	50	\$75
June 23, 99	wood	Church	Catholic Society	—	3500	total loss	2000	not pd
June 23, 99	wood	Dwelling house	David D. Hill	David D. Hill	1000	50.	500	.
June 23, 99	wood	Dwelling house	A.B. Estabrook	A.B. Estabrook	3000	25.	1500	not pd
June 25, 99	wood	Dwelling house	Mrs Adeline P. Hayden	A.P. Hayden & family	800	total loss	550.	not pd
July 5, 99	wood	an old shed	A.W. Dudley	not occupied	\$25.	total loss	not insured	

Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.	Total or Partial Loss.	CAUSE OF FIRE.	REMARKS.
					Sparks from engine	Can not tell you anything about the insurance upon the building, was insured in Montreal and the Station agent here was unable to tell me anything about it.
\$200.	\$75	\$150.	\$75	partial	Supposed to have been set by a drunken man, as one had been seen around the premises during the evening	
1000	total loss	none		total	Caught from the Henry Howard Stable	
400	none	200,	-	partial	damage caused by Henry Howard fire	
As not insured				partial	damage caused by Henry Howard fire	
300, about 75.		150,	not pd	partial	fire caused by a defective Chimney as far as known	
no contents					Supposed to have been set by a fire cracker	

DATE OF FIRE.	Class of Buildings: Wood, Brick or Stone.	How occupied: Dwelling, Store, what kind? Manufactory, what kind?	NAME OF OWNER.	NAME OF OCCUPANT.	BUILDING.			
					Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.
Feb 29, 99	wood	dwelling	Henri De Long	Henri De Long	\$1000.	total loss	none	—
Oct 15, 99	wood	store	David A. White	L. S. Foster	1500	743.	1300.	743.
Nov 8, 99	wood	Barn	William J. Souce	Wm J. Souce	1000	total loss	none	—
Nov 10, 99	wood	Wood working Shop	G. W. Higgins & Son	G. W. Higgins son	900.	total loss	300	not pd
Nov 17, 99	wood	Store office	Heirs of J. M. Bolton	McS. Klein & others	4500	50.	3000	not paid
Dec 20, 99	wood	dwelling	H. B. Hall	M. S. Klein & family	1500	50	1000	not pd
Jan 4, 1900.	wood	dwelling	Amasa Stowe	Amasa Stowe	1700	200	1500	—

CONTENTS.				Total or Partial Loss.	CAUSE OF FIRE.	REMARKS.
Value of.	Damage to.	Insurance upon.	Insurance paid.			
\$1000	\$500.	none	—	partial	The barn was very close to the tracks of the - Bangor & Aroostook Railroad, and as nearly as we can learn the fire was caused by a spark from a passing engine.	
1000.	500.	500.	not pd	partial	Spark from the chimney caught on the roof	
1000	total loss	none	—	total	fire supposed to have been set by a tramp going into the Barn to sleep	
2500	1800	1200	not pd	partial	fire caught in the dry house from a spark from engine	
—	none	—	—	partial	small fire caused by chimney burning out which was quickly put without the aid of the Fire Company loss about \$50.	
1200	50	800	not pd	partial	Defective chimney	
800.	100	300	—	partial	Chimney burning out	